Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kab-Sig KIM	05/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bio-Synectics Inc.
Street Address:	311, Sogang Business Incubator, 1-1 Sinsu-dong, Mapo-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	121-854

Name:	Kab-Sig KIM
Street Address:	311, Sogang Business Incubator, 1-1 Sinsu-dong, Mapo-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	121-854

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10596178

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500206641

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: cwerner@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Sheridan Ross P.C.
Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5656BIO-1

PATENT

REEL: 018752 FRAME: 0553

.H \$40.00 103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul S. Cha		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=scanned_Kim_Assignment#page1.tif			
source=scanned_Kim_Assignment#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 018752 FRAME: 0554 Docket No. 5656BIO-1 PATENT

For: U.S. Application No. (Not yet assigned)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

KIM, Kab-Sig

311, Sogang Business Incubator,

1-1 Sinsu-dong, Mapo-gu

Seoul 121-854, Republic of Korea

Hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Bio-Synectics Inc.

311, Sogang Business Incubator,

1-1 Sinsu-dong, Mapo-gu

Seoul 121-854, Republic of Korea A Republic of Korea corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, an undivided FIFTY PERCENT (50%) of his right and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to the invention that is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) the United States National phase filing from PCT Application No. PCT/KR2004/002914, published on June 16, 2005 as WO2005/0541222, being identified as Attorney File No. 5656BIO-1 and, in and to, all United States Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to any such Letters Patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this (date of signing).			day of
Date: MAY 10,2006	By: _	KIM, Kab-Sig	
WITNESS Byons In'S	و ٥	ر	

FULL NAME: SEO, BYONG _ KI

RECORDED: 01/12/2007

2

PATENT REEL: 018752 FRAME: 0556